FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

ADDRESS.

# 11-15-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

101161644

MRD 10-29.99 TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type Conveyance Type				
XX New Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error  Merger  Month Day Year  101299				
Reel # Change of Name				
Corrective Document  Reel # Frame # X Other Release of a Security Interest				
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Bank of America 101299				
Formerly Barnett Bank, N.A.				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation XX Association				
XX Other National Banking Association				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Florida				
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Defense Technology Corporation of America				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address(line 1) 191 Nassau Place Road				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Yulee Florida 32097				
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
1999 TT0N11 00000026 1796954 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
181 40.00 0P 182 200.00 0P 184 120.00 0P 360E				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 001958 FRAME: 0400

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 519-5146				
Name Kane Kessler, P.C. Attn: Adam M. Cohen, Esq.				
Address(line 1)	1350 Avenue of the	Americas		
Address(line 2) New York, New York 10019-4896				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 4				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trac	demark Application Number	<u> </u>	stration Number(s)	
L		1796954	1885967 1709315	
		1792164	1815823 1903507	
		1792165	1763666 1658154	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # Nine (9)				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 360.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 50-09-8				
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees	: Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Adam M. (	Cohen, Esq.	la n	October 28 ,1999	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK
' REEL: 001958 FRAME: 0401

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This release of security interest (the "Release") dated as of this Aday of Soptomber, 1999, made by BANK OF AMERICA (formerly known as BARNETT BANK, N.A.), a national banking association with an office for the transaction of business at 100 Laura Street, Jacksonville, Florida 32202 ("Secured Party") to DEFENSE TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION OF AMERICA ("Debtor"), a Delaware corporation with an office for the transaction of business at 191 Nassau Place Road, Yulee, Florida 32097.

WHEREAS, Debtor and Secured Party entered into a series of credit arrangements (the "Loans") which were secured by, inter alia, the granting by Debtor to Secured Party of a security interest in certain trademarks and patent collateral (the "Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Loans have been repaid in full, and the Secured Party intends to release its security interest in the Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, in furtherance of Ten Dollars and 00/100 (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby releases its lien and security interest in the Collateral and authorizes the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to modify its records to indicate the discharge of said lien and security interest, including, without limitation, any lien or security interest in Collateral with the Registration Numbers set forth in Schedule "A" and Schedule "B", annexed hereto.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, this Release has been duly executed as of the day and year first written above by an authorized officer of the Secured Party.

**BANK OF AMERICA** 

Bv:

Brian <u>K. Keenc</u>y

Vice President

#59641.1

1'

TRADEMARK -- -- REEL: 001958 FRAME: 0402

### DEFENSE TECHNOLOGY CORP. OF AMERICA

#### TRADEMARKS

BEST DEFENSE

Registration No. 1,796,954

Registered October 5, 1993

Use Affidavit Due October 5, 1999

DEF-TEC PRODUCTS

Registration No. 1,792,164

Registered September 7, 1993

Use Affidavit Due September 7, 1999

DEF-TEC PRODUCTS AND FLAG DESIGN

Registration No. 1,792,165

Registered September 7, 1993

Use Affidavit Due September 7, 1999

EAGLE DESIGN

Registration No. 1,885,967

Registered 1 Tarch 28, 1995

Use Affidavit Due March 28, 2001

EAGLE AND SHIELD DESIGN

Registration No. 1,815,823

Registered January 11, 1994

Use Affidavit Due January 11, 2000

FIRST DEFENSE

Registration No. 1,763,666

Registered April 6, 1993

Use Affidavit Due April 6, 1999

STINGER

Registration No. 1,709,315

Registered August 18, 1992

Use Affidavit Due August 18, 1998

THE RIOT EXTINGUISHER

Registration No. 1,903,507

Registered July 4, 1995

Use Affidavit Due July 4, 2001

DISTRACTION DEVICE

Registration No. 1,658,154

Registered September 24, 1991

Use Affidavit Due September 24, 1997

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1579 FRAME: 0419

TRADEMARK

11

REEL: 001958 FRAME: 0403

# DEFENSE TECHNOLOGY CORP. OF AMERICA

#### U.S. PATENTS

CAPSIUM LACHRYMATOR

U.S. Patent No. 5,217,708 Filed: February 5, 1992 Granted: June 8, 1993 Expires: February 5, 2012

FLAMELESS EXPULSION GRENADE

U.S. Patent No. 5,069,134

Filed: June 8, 1990

Granted: December 3, 1991 Expires: June 8, 2010

RELOADABLE STUN GRENADE

11

U.S. Patent No. 4,932,328

Filed: June 21, 1989 Granted: June 12, 1990 Expires: June 21, 2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 1579 FRAME: 0420

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001958 FRAME: 0404

### DEFENSE TECHNOLOGY CORP. OF AMERICA

#### **EUROPEAN PATENT**

CAPSAICINOID

European Serial No. 95300595

Filed: January 31, 1995

European Patent No. 723948

Issued: July 31, 1996

#### CANADIAN PATENT

RELOADABLE STUN GRENADE

Canadian No. 2,014,930

Issued: December 21, 1990

TRADEMARK REEL: 1579 FRAME: 0421

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001958 FRAME: 0405

**RECORDED: 10/29/1999**